502190007 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robin Lapointe	01/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9176-5743 QUEBEC INC.	
Street Address:	1033 Hyman St, Apt #204	
City:	Dollard des Ormeaux	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H9B 2L4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7861845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-602-1869

Email: candlish100@yahoo.ca

Correspondent Name: Robin Lapointe

Address Line 1: 1033 Hyman street, Apt#204

Address Line 4: Dollard Des Ormeaux, QUEBEC H9B 2L4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Lapointe
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0753 OP \$40,00 7861845

Date: January 7, 2013

To: The Assignment Services Division

From: Robin Lapointe:

Patent Ref #: US 7,861,845 B1 (Roller Sorter System)

Subject: Assigning this Patent to My Company # 9176-5743 QUEBEC Inc.

I Robin Lapointe, the sole inventor and owner of this US Patent # US7861845 B1, wishes to sign this patent and ownership of it over from myself to my company named: 9176-5743 QUEBEC INC. as of this date. All future correspondence regarding to this patent will continue through myself, Robin Lapointe, 1033 Hyman Street, Apt #204, Dollard des Ormeaux, H9B 2L4, Quebec, Canada, 514-602-1869.

Thank You very much

Robin Lapointo

PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 01/10/2013